Individual Records

Batting
Highest Batting Average: Season: 492 Emily Cowart (2020) * Shortened Season
429  Kalli Beth Daniel (2019)
425 Haley Willis (2016)
423  Lacey Keenum (2006)
Career: .399  Britney Wagner (2008-09)
Most Runs Scored: Game: 4 Stephanie Wilbanks (Snead 4/22/10)
Chelsea Bennich (Indiana Tech 3/23/13)
Ma Hannah Dildine (Indiana Tech 3/23/13)
Season: 60 Brittany Brown (2013)
Career: 92 Hannah Dildine (2013-14)
Most Hits: Game: 5 Kalli Beth Daniel (Central Alabama 4-16-19)
Makenzie Childress (Wallace-Hanceville 4-7-15)
Season: 94  Hannah Dildine (2014)
Career: 158  Hannah Dildine (2013-14)
Most Doubles: Game: 3 Britney Wagner (SW Mississippi 3/1/08)
Season: 21 Kala Weatherly (2006)
Career: 34 Courtney Terry (2007-08)
Most Triples: Games: 3 Dakota McCurley (Bevill State 3/27/18)
Season: 9 Lacey Keenum (2006)
Career: 11 Haley Keenum (2008-09)
Most Homeruns: Game: 2 Emily Cowart (Southern Idaho 2/7/20
Emily Cowart ( Enterprise State 3/6/20
Jessica Shaw (Wabash Valley 2/15/19)
Mallorie Davis (Snead State 4/13/19)
Mallorie Davis (Bevill State 4/18/19) Kaleah
Spencer (Gadsden State 4/21/13)
Bryonna Jackson (Tompkins Central 3/22/11)
Amy Anderson (Columbia 5/3/11)
Season: 13 Abigail Garrison (2022)
Career: 19 Amy Anderson (2011-12)
Grand Slam: Game: 4 Mallorie Davis Columbia State 2/14,19
Volunteer State 3/7/19
Snead State 4/13/19
Bevill State 4/18/19
Most Stolen Bases: Game: 3 Asia Garth (Motlow State 3/12/19)

Jessica Speake (Itawamba 2/19/13)
A’sha Holiday (Northeast Mississippi 3/27/12)
A’sha Holiday (Gadsden 3/19/12)

Season: 42 A’sha Holiday (2012)

Career: 64 Savannah Jones (2014, 2015)



Hit by Pitch:

Most RBI:

Bases on Balls:

Base on Balls:

Fewest Strikeouts:

Most Strikeouts:

Best Fielding:

Most Putouts:

Most Assists:

Most Games Played:

Pitching:
Lowest E.R.A:

Best: Record:

Most Strikeouts:

Game:
Season:
Career:

Game:
Season:
Career:

Game:

Season:
Career:

Season:
Career:

Game:
Season:

Career:

Season:
Career:

Game:
Season;
Career:

Game:
Season:
Career;

Season:
Career:

Season:
Career:

Season:
Career:

Game:
Season:
Career:

12
12

58
74

25
38

6/174
15/376

5
39

77

1.000
997

16
441
726

10
143
255

69
134

1.03
1.56

24-7
37-14

14
158
262

Hannah Jenkins (Marion Military 2017)
Becky Burgess (2010)
Becky Burgess (2010)

Bryonna Jackson (Tompkins Cortland 3/22/11)
Rachel Norton (2012)
Amy Anderson (2011-12)

Jessica Speake (Indiana Tech 3/23/13)
Brittney Brown (Shelton State 4/16/13)
Leah Robinson (Alabama Southern 3/2/13)

Chelsea Bennich (2013); Sydnee Brown (2017)
Sydnee Brown (2016, 2017)

Haley Willis (2016, 150 AB)
Allison Hodges (2014, 2015, 300 AB)

Crystal McElhaney (Coastal Alabama-North 5/4/19)
Rachel Norton (2012)

Lacey Keenum (2006)

Bryonna Jackson (2011-12)

146 Chances Makala Nolen (2014)
263 Chances Ashley Balch (2010-11)

Mallorie Davis (Snead State 3/26/19)
Amy Anderson (2012); 440 Hannah Jenkins (2017)
Amy Anderson (2011-12)

Jessica Speake (Martin Methodist JV 2/21/12)
Kelsey Turner (2012)
Kelsey Turner (2012-13)

Shelby Kerr (2014)
Hannah Dildine (2013-14)

Breanna Lee (2007)
Breanna Lee (2006-07)

Christie Boczek (2010)
Christie Boczek (2009-10)

Breanna Lee (2007)
Breanna Lee (2006-07)
Breanna Lee (2006-07)



Most Innings Pitched: Game: 9 Anita Bates (Snead State 4/27/18)
Meaghan Bond (Itawamba 2/19/13)
Stephanie Swanson (NW Shoals 5/1/11)
Season: 231  Kelsey Gilbert (2013)
Career: 399  Kelsey Gilbert (2012-13)
Fewest Hits: Game: 0 Tasha Horne (Concordia 3/12/11)

Season: 73 Breanna Lee (2007)
Career: 221  Breanna Lee (2006-07)

Hitting Leaders:
(100 AB minimum) 2006 Lacey Keenum 423

2007 Courtney Terry 374
2008 Britney Wagner 396
2009 Britney Wagner 403
2010 Becky Burgess 359

2011 Stephanie Swanson .375

2012 A’sha Holiday 357
2013 Leah Robinson 359
2014 Hannah Dildine 418
2015 Savannah Jones 342
2016 Haley Willis 425
2017 Sydnie Brown 378
2018 Makaila Aday 341

2019 Kalli Beth Daniel 429



Pitching Leaders:

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Breanna Lee
Breanna Lee
Ashley Blankenship
Christine Boczek
Christine Boczek
Rachel Keeton
Stephanie Swanson
Kelsey Gilbert
McKenzie Childress
Caitlyn Hayden
Abigail Haught
Sydnee Ulhman
Sydnee Uhlman

McKenna Rose

17-8 2.10 ERA

17-8 1.03 ERA

17-9 1.40 ERA

13-7 2.57T ERA

24-7 1.68 ERA

12-8 1.73 ERA

19-9 1.84 ERA

24-12 2.39 ERA

15-8 2.56 ERA

8-10 1.41 ERA

9-15 236 ERA

11-9 2.40 ERA

21-6 1.88 ERA

16-9 3.26



