Individual Dagarda

Individual Records					
Batting					
Highest Batting Average:	Season:	.492	Emily Cowart (2020) * Shortened Season		
inghest Butting Tiverage.	Season.	.429	Kalli Beth Daniel (2019)		
		.425	Haley Willis (2016)		
		.423	Lacey Keenum (2006)		
	Career:	.399	Britney Wagner (2008-09)		
Most Runs Scored:	Game:	4	Stephanie Wilbanks (Snead 4/22/10) Chelsea Bennich (Indiana Tech 3/23/13) Hannah Dildine (Indiana Tech 3/23/13)		
Ivia	Season:	60	Brittany Brown (2013)		
	Career:	92	Hannah Dildine (2013-14)		
	curcor.)2	Trainian Brianie (2013-11)		
Most Hits:	Game:	5	Kalli Beth Daniel (Central Alabama 4-16-19) Makenzie Childress (Wallace-Hanceville 4-7-15)		
	Season:	94	Hannah Dildine (2014)		
	Career:	158	Hannah Dildine (2013-14)		
Most Doubles:	Game:	3	Britney Wagner (SW Mississippi 3/1/08)		
	Season:	21	Kala Weatherly (2006)		
	Career:	34	Courtney Terry (2007-08)		
Most Triples:	Games:	3	Dakota McCurley (Bevill State 3/27/18)		
	Season:	9	Lacey Keenum (2006)		
	Career:	11	Haley Keenum (2008-09)		
Most Homeruns:	Game:	2	Emily Cowart (Southern Idaho 2/7/20 Emily Cowart (Enterprise State 3/6/20 Jessica Shaw (Wabash Valley 2/15/19) Mallorie Davis (Snead State 4/13/19) Mallorie Davis (Bevill State 4/18/19) Kaleah Spencer (Gadsden State 4/21/13) Bryonna Jackson (Tompkins Central 3/22/11) Amy Anderson (Columbia 5/3/11)		
	Season:	13	Abigail Garrison (2022)		
	Career:	19	Amy Anderson (2011-12)		
Grand Slam:	Game:	4	Mallorie Davis Columbia State 2/14,19 Volunteer State 3/7/19 Snead State 4/13/19 Bevill State 4/18/19		
Most Stolen Bases:	Game:	3	Asia Garth (Motlow State 3/12/19) Jessica Speake (Itawamba 2/19/13) A'sha Holiday (Northeast Mississippi 3/27/12) A'sha Holiday (Gadsden 3/19/12)		
	Season:	42	A'sha Holiday (2012)		
	Career:	64	Savannah Jones (2014, 2015)		
			, ,		

Hit by Pitch:	Game:	3	Hannah Jenkins (Marion Military 2017)
	Season:	12	Becky Burgess (2010)
	Career:	12	Becky Burgess (2010)
Mast DDI.	Como	7	Developed Leaderson (Templeine Contlant 2/22/11)
Most RBI:	Game:	7	Bryonna Jackson (Tompkins Cortland 3/22/11)
	Season:	58	Rachel Norton (2012)
	Career:	74	Amy Anderson (2011-12)
Bases on Balls:	Game:	3	Jessica Speake (Indiana Tech 3/23/13) Brittney Brown (Shelton State 4/16/13) Leah Robinson (Alabama Southern 3/2/13)
Base on Balls:	Season:	25	Chelsea Bennich (2013); Sydnee Brown (2017)
Base on Bans.	Career:	38	Sydnee Brown (2016, 2017)
	Carcer.	30	Sydnec Brown (2010, 2017)
Fewest Strikeouts:	Season:	6/174	Haley Willis (2016, 150 AB)
	Career:	15/376	Allison Hodges (2014, 2015, 300 AB)
		_	
Most Strikeouts:	Game:	5	Crystal McElhaney (Coastal Alabama-North 5/4/19)
	Season:	39	Rachel Norton (2012)
			Lacey Keenum (2006)
	Career:	77	Bryonna Jackson (2011-12)
Best Fielding:	Season:	1 000	146 Chances Makala Nolen (2014)
Dest Fielding.	Career:	.997	263 Chances Ashley Balch (2010-11)
	Career.	.997	203 Chances Ashley Baich (2010-11)
Most Putouts:	Game:	16	Mallorie Davis (Snead State 3/26/19)
	Season;	441	Amy Anderson (2012); 440 Hannah Jenkins (2017)
	Career:	726	Amy Anderson (2011-12)
Most Assists:	Game:	10	Jessica Speake (Martin Methodist JV 2/21/12)
	Season:	143	Kelsey Turner (2012)
	Career;	255	Kelsey Turner (2012-13)
Most Games Played:	Season:	69	Shelby Kerr (2014)
	Career:	134	Hannah Dildine (2013-14)
Ditahina			
Pitching:	C	1.02	Dragon I as (2007)
Lowest E.R.A:	Season:	1.03	Breanna Lee (2007)
	Career:	1.56	Breanna Lee (2006-07)
Best: Record:	Season:	24-7	Christie Boczek (2010)
	Career:		Christie Boczek (2009-10)
			, ,
Most Strikeouts:	Game:	14	Breanna Lee (2007)
	Season:	158	Breanna Lee (2006-07)
	Career:	262	Breanna Lee (2006-07)
			, ,

Most Innings Pitched:	Game:	9	Meaghan Bon	Snead State 4/27/18) d (Itawamba 2/19/13) anson (NW Shoals 5/1/11)
	Season:	231	Kelsey Gilber	
	Career:	399	Kelsey Gilber	` /
Fewest Hits:	Game: Season: Career:	0 73 221	Tasha Horne (Breanna Lee (Breanna Lee (
Hitting Leaders:				
(100 AB minimum)	2006	Lacey	Keenum	.423
	2007	Courtn	ney Terry	.374
	2008	Britney Wagner		.396
	2009	Britne	y Wagner	.403
	2010	Becky Burgess		.359
	2011	Stephanie Swanson A'sha Holiday Leah Robinson		.375
	2012			.357
	2013			.359
	2014	Hannah Dildine		.418
	2015	Savannah Jones		.342
	2016	Haley	Willis	.425
	2017	Sydnie	Brown	.378
	2018	Makai	la Aday	.341
	2019	Kalli E	Beth Daniel	.429

Pitching Leaders:

2006	Breanna Lee	17-8	2.10 ERA
2007	Breanna Lee	17-8	1.03 ERA
2008	Ashley Blankenship	17-9	1.40 ERA
2009	Christine Boczek	13-7	2.57 ERA
2010	Christine Boczek	24-7	1.68 ERA
2011	Rachel Keeton	12-8	1.73 ERA
2012	Stephanie Swanson	19-9	1.84 ERA
2013	Kelsey Gilbert	24-12	2.39 ERA
2014	McKenzie Childress	15-8	2.56 ERA
2015	Caitlyn Hayden	8-10	1.41 ERA
2016	Abigail Haught	9 – 15	2.36 ERA
2017	Sydnee Ulhman	11-9	2.40 ERA
2018	Sydnee Uhlman	21-6	1.88 ERA
2019	McKenna Rose	16- 9	3.26